OP \$40.00 1836985

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM304933

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adecco North America LLC		03/31/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ajilon North America LLC	
Street Address:	175 Broad Hollow Road	
City:	Melville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11747	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1836985	THE EMPLOYMENT PEOPLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036217155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-621-7140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: P. Jay Hines

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road

Address Line 2: Suite 310

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AG4001TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	P. Jay Hines
SIGNATURE:	/pjh/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Adecco North America LLC changes its name to Ajilon North America LLC#page1.tif source=Adecco North America LLC changes its name to Ajilon North America LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0763

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ADECCO NORTH AMERICA, LLC", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "AJILON NORTH AMERICA, LLC", THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2009, AT 4:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2009, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

3312312 8320 090328394



AUTHENT Wallock Serelly of State

DATE: 04-02-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0764

PAGE 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "AJILON NORTH AMERICA, LLC" IS DULY
FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD
STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS
OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2009.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "AJILON NORTH AMERICA, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE SIXTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2000.

3312312 8300 090328364



AUTHEMITCARLAMOUNDE ACCOUNT L'State

DATE: 04-02-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0765

RECORDED: 05/19/2014